FORM PTQ-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.)

the original document.

Tab settings ⇒ □ □ ▼

# RECORDATION FOR

03-16-2

TRADEMAF

		RTMENT OF COMMERC	
	▼	▼	
242	or copy there	of.	
of receiving pa	arty(ies)		
ANY			
PARK PLAC	E		
State:	CA ZIP	90245	
enship			
hip			
nio			
DELAWAR	<u> </u>		
e United States, a c	iomestic represetat	lve designatik	
	s D No	•	
i) attached? 🔾 Ye			
1	756,878		
	,875 866,329		
6,060 1,259,33 2,889 1,339,10	51 1,259,824 1, 06 1,365,454 1,	275,011 587,593	
lications and			
d:	************	17	
.41)\$	440.00		
•			

1012912 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea 1. Name of conveying party(les): 2. Name and address OPR/FINANCE CAMBRIDGE FILTER COMPANY Name: FARR COMP Internal Address:\_\_ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 222 ☐ Limited Partnership General Partnership City: EL SEGUNDO ☼ Corporation-State NEW YORK Other\_ ☐ Individual(s) citize Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 

Yes 

No Association General Partners Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnersh Merger Assignment ☐ Other ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in th Other \_ is attached: (Designations must be a separal Execution Date: 3 APRIL, 1991 Additional name(a) & address(e) Application number(s) or patent number(s); A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Regi 820,734 1.038.732 1.23 1,275,012 1,33 Additional numbers attached? 🔾 Yes 🔾 No Total number of app 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involve concerning document should be mailed: Name: EDWARD A. SOKOLSKI, ATTORNEY AT LAW 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Internal Address: 28 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 3868 CARSON STREET, SUITE 105 8. Deposit account number: 19-3129 City: TORRANCE State: CA\_\_\_ ZIP: 90505 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) /16/2000 DNGUYEN 00000038 756878 DO NOT UBE THIS SPACE Statement and signature.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

\$ignature

REEL: 002034 FRAME: 0772

FEBRUARY 2, 2000

Date

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES AND FOREIGN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, CAMBRIDGE FILTER CORPORATION, a New York

corporation having its principal office at 7645 Henry Clay Blvd., Box 4906, Syracuse, New York

13221 ("Assignor") has adopted, used and is using, and is the owner of the trademarks and

respective registrations thereof and pending applications therefor, listed in Schedule "A" hereto

(collectively, the "Trademarks"), and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks;

and

WHEREAS, FARR COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal

office at 2221 Park Place, El Segundo, California 90245 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the

Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto

Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by the Trademarks.

L\WP50\SRH\FCCF\FORTRADE.ASG

TRADEMARK REEL: 002034 FRAME: 0773 <u>3</u> day of April, 1991.

"Assignor"

CAMBRIDGE FILTER CORPORATION

Theodore H. Northrup

Title: Chinaum

Attest:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

ss.:

On this day of April, 1991, before me personally appeared THEODORE H. NORTHRUP, to me known to be the person in the foregoing instrument and he duly acknowledged to me the execution thereof.

OFFICE

ROBIN RAMSDELL

HOTAR / FUEL O - COMMENTY

LOS ANGELES COUNTY

My comm. expires JAN 16, 1993

Notary Public

2

### Schedule "A"

## CAMBRIDGE FILTER U.S. TRADEMARKS

MARK	REG./SER. NO.	REG.	/FILING DATE
ULTRASOLVE	SN 17089	File	d 1/8/90
CAM-GEL	1,607,388	Reg.	7/24/90
ACCUSENSOR	1,587,593	H	3/20/90
THINLINE	1,579,955	11	1/30/90
SANDARRESTOR	1,332,889	11	4/30/85
CAM-CEIL	1,339,106	11	6/4/85
AEROPLEAT	1,365,454	11	10/15/85
FILTER MAN	953,624	ΤŤ	2/20/73
AEROPAC	953,623	11	2/20/73
Cambridge and design	596,401	n	10/5/54
HI-TRACK	995,764	11	10/15/74
AIR SENTINEL PRODUCTS (stylized)	1,038,732	11	5/4/76
AEROSOLVE	644,717	ff	4/30/57
MICRETAIN	692,401	Ħ	2/2/60
TURBOPAC	1,236,060	11	5/3/83
GOLD SEAL	1,275,012	11	4/24/84
SILVER SEAL	1,275,011	11	4/24/84
HI-FLO	756,879	Ħ	9/17/63
HI-CAP	756,878	11	9/17/63
CAM-1	1,259,351	Ħ	11/29/83

TRADEMARK REEL: 002034 FRAME: 0775

## Schedule "A" (cont.)

#### CAMBRIDGE FILTER U.S. TRADEMARKS

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
TURBO-FLO	1,259,824	12/6/83
SIDE-CAP	820,734	12/20/66
SIDE-FLO	820,735	12/20/66
SIDELOCK	824,875	2/28/67
SIDE-CARB	866,329	3/11/69
PURECEL	858,398	4/22/69

**RECORDED: 02/15/2000** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002034 FRAME: 0776